

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES
& PAVING AND APPURTENANCES TO SERVE KRESSTON SECTION 3
MONTGOMERY-GRIMES COUNTIES MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 146D
MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

JULY 2, 2024
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
A. HOLLIDAY
JULY 2, 2024
3096-0103 (9.2)

BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL AMOUNT BID
1) PRINCIPAL SERVICES, LTD.	\$1,622,552.70
2) MTEX CONSTRUCTION, LLC	\$1,691,403.40
3) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC	\$1,724,627.90
4) CE BARKER LTD.	\$1,987,398.89

CALENDAR DAYS 65/85



07/02/2024

A handwritten signature in black ink, appearing to read "Steve", written over a horizontal line.

I, Steven Perez, PE, hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES
 & PAVING AND APPURTENANCES TO SERVE KRESSTON SECTION 3
 MONTGOMERY-GRIMES COUNTIES MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 146D
 MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
 JULY 2, 2024
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 A. HOLLIDAY
 JULY 2, 2024
 3096-0103 (9.2)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) PRINCIPAL SERVICES, LTD.		2) MTEX CONSTRUCTION, LLC		3) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC		
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	
<i>DIVISION I - DRAINAGE FACILITIES ITEMS</i>										
1	24" RCP STORM SEWER PIPE, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1785	\$96.00	\$171,360.00	\$85.40	\$152,439.00	\$90.00	\$160,650.00	
2	30" RCP STORM SEWER PIPE, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	160	\$121.00	\$19,360.00	\$106.30	\$17,008.00	\$120.00	\$19,200.00	
3	4' X 4' REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT, ASTM C-1433, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	18	\$489.00	\$8,802.00	\$405.00	\$7,290.00	\$510.00	\$9,180.00	
4	7' X 4' REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT, ASTM C-1433, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	91	\$837.00	\$76,167.00	\$710.00	\$64,610.00	\$760.00	\$69,160.00	
5	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, ALL SIZES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2034	\$0.10	\$203.40	\$1.00	\$2,034.00	\$0.10	\$203.40	
6	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE, INCLUDES GENERAL SOURCE CONTROLS AND ALL ITEMS NOT SPECIFICALLY LISTED IN THE BID PROPOSAL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,260.00	\$1,260.00	
7	STAGE I - MODIFIED REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "C" INLET, (5' MINIMUM INSIDE OPENING), INCLUDES INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE I INLET, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	9	\$1,467.00	\$13,203.00	\$1,450.00	\$13,050.00	\$1,720.00	\$15,480.00	
8	STAGE II - MODIFIED REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "C" INLET, (5' MINIMUM INSIDE OPENING), ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	9	\$2,162.00	\$19,458.00	\$2,045.00	\$18,405.00	\$3,000.00	\$27,000.00	
9	STAGE I - MODIFIED REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "C-1" INLET, (10' MINIMUM INSIDE OPENING), INCLUDES INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE I INLET, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$1,527.00	\$3,054.00	\$1,450.00	\$2,900.00	\$1,720.00	\$3,440.00	
10	STAGE II - MODIFIED REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "C-1" INLET, (10' MINIMUM INSIDE OPENING), ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$2,622.00	\$5,244.00	\$2,700.00	\$5,400.00	\$3,350.00	\$6,700.00	
11	OUTFALL SLOPE PROTECTION NO. 1 FOR 30" RCP STORM SEWER, INCLUDES SLOPE PAVING, TOE WALLS, 18" THICK CONCRETE RIP RAP, AND GEOTEXTILE FABRIC, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$2,267.00	\$2,267.00	\$4,525.00	\$4,525.00	\$6,350.00	\$6,350.00	
12	REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "C" MANHOLE FOR 42" STORM SEWER AND SMALLER, INCLUDES ADJUSTMENTS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	16	\$3,037.00	\$48,592.00	\$2,850.00	\$45,600.00	\$4,450.00	\$71,200.00	
13	EXCAVATION AND GRADING OF EXTREME EVENT OVERFLOW SWALE, INCLUDES STRIPPING, STOCKPILING STRIPPINGS, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, AND RE-APPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	168	\$10.00	\$1,680.00	\$11.00	\$1,848.00	\$5.00	\$840.00	
14	EXCAVATION AND GRADING OF DRAINAGE SWALE, 3:1 MINIMUM SIDE SLOPE - 1' BOTTOM, (ALL DEPTHS), INCLUDES HAULING OF SPOIL MATERIAL, STRIPPING, STOCKPILING STRIPPINGS, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, AND RE-APPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	330	\$3.00	\$990.00	\$11.00	\$3,630.00	\$5.00	\$1,650.00	
15	EXCAVATION AND GRADING OF DRAINAGE SWALE, 5:1 MINIMUM SIDE SLOPE - 3' BOTTOM,(ALL DEPTHS), INCLUDES HAULING OF SPOIL MATERIAL, STRIPPING, STOCKPILING STRIPPINGS, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, AND RE-APPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	92	\$3.00	\$276.00	\$11.00	\$1,012.00	\$5.00	\$460.00	
16	REINFORCED CONCRETE STORM SEWER JUNCTION BOX FOR 7' X 4' RCB STORM SEWER WITH ONE REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "C" MANHOLE TOPS. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE ENGINEERED DRAWINGS. INCLUDES ADJUSTMENTS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$12,314.00	\$12,314.00	\$28,360.00	\$28,360.00	\$13,400.00	\$13,400.00	
17	7" CONCRETE SEAL SLAB FOR BOX CULVERT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	90	\$100.00	\$9,000.00	\$10.00	\$900.00	\$125.00	\$11,250.00	

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES
 & PAVING AND APPURTENANCES TO SERVE KRESSTON SECTION 3
 MONTGOMERY-GRIMES COUNTIES MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 146D
 MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
 JULY 2, 2024
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 A. HOLLIDAY
 JULY 2, 2024
 3096-0103 (9.2)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) PRINCIPAL SERVICES, LTD.		2) MTEX CONSTRUCTION, LLC		3) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
18	ARMOR CURB INLET, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$3,607.00	\$3,607.00	\$5,650.00	\$5,650.00	\$9,200.00	\$9,200.00
19	REINFORCED 24" CONCRETE COLLAR, INCLUDES ADJUSTMENTS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00
20	WING WALLS FOR 4' X 4' BOX CULVERT PER TXDOT DETAILS, INCLUDES HEADWALL AND APRON, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$11,211.00	\$11,211.00	\$39,300.00	\$39,300.00	\$8,550.00	\$8,550.00
21	WING WALLS FOR 7' X 4' BOX CULVERT PER TXDOT DETAILS, INCLUDES HEADWALL AND APRON, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$12,806.00	\$12,806.00	\$44,600.00	\$44,600.00	\$8,850.00	\$8,850.00
22	EXCAVATION AND GRADING OF DRAINAGE SWALE, 3:1 MINIMUM SIDE SLOPE - 10' BOTTOM, (ALL DEPTHS), INCLUDES HAULING OF SPOIL MATERIAL, STRIPPING, STOCKPILING STRIPPINGS, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, AND RE-APPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	777	\$3.00	\$2,331.00	\$11.00	\$8,547.00	\$4.00	\$3,108.00
23	REMOVE AND OFFSITE DISPOSAL OF EXISTING STORM SEWER OUTFALL AND CONNECT PROPOSED 24" RCP TO EXISTING 24" RCP. INCLUDES ALL NECESSARY CONNECTIONS, INCLUDES SLOPE PAVEMENT, SLOPED END TREATMENT, AND ALL APPURTENANCES, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$650.00	\$650.00
DIVISION I - DRAINAGE FACILITIES ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$423,925.40		\$470,983.00		\$449,731.40
DIVISION II - WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM ITEMS									
1	8" PVC WATER LINE, C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, INCLUDES FITTINGS, BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2491	\$40.00	\$99,640.00	\$37.00	\$92,167.00	\$37.00	\$92,167.00
2	6" PVC WATER LINE, C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, INCLUDES FITTINGS, BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	163	\$31.00	\$5,053.00	\$30.00	\$4,890.00	\$34.00	\$5,542.00
3	4" HDPE WATER LINE, C-906, DR 9, INCLUDES FITTINGS, BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	45	\$21.00	\$945.00	\$56.80	\$2,556.00	\$29.00	\$1,305.00
4	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, FOR WATER LINE, INCLUDES ALL LATERAL LEADS, ALL DEPTHS, ALL SIZES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	3952	\$0.10	\$395.20	\$0.10	\$395.20	\$0.10	\$395.20
5	8" AWWA GATE VALVE & BOX, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	7	\$2,096.00	\$14,672.00	\$2,245.00	\$15,715.00	\$2,100.00	\$14,700.00
6	6" AWWA GATE VALVE & BOX, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,411.00	\$1,411.00	\$1,675.00	\$1,675.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
7	FIRE HYDRANT UNIT, INCLUDES APPROPRIATE TEE, FITTINGS, 6" GATE VALVE & BOX, AND LEAD PIPE, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	5	\$6,712.00	\$33,560.00	\$6,050.00	\$30,250.00	\$7,550.00	\$37,750.00
8	WET CONNECTION OF PROPOSED 8" WATER LINE TO EXISTING WATER LINE, INCLUDES FITTINGS, ALL ADAPTERS AND CONNECTORS NECESSARY, AND REMOVAL OF EXISTING PLUG & CLAMP AND 2" BLOW-OFF VALVE & BOX, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$668.00	\$668.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$380.00	\$380.00
9	SHORT SIDE DOUBLE OR SINGLE SERVICE, INCLUDES METER BOX, CURB STOP, ALL NECESSARY CONNECTORS, AND TAPS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	14	\$893.00	\$12,502.00	\$650.00	\$9,100.00	\$765.00	\$10,710.00
10	LONG SIDE DOUBLE OR SINGLE SERVICE, INCLUDES METER BOX, CURB STOP, ALL NECESSARY CONNECTORS, AND TAPS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	21	\$1,583.00	\$33,243.00	\$1,175.00	\$24,675.00	\$1,550.00	\$32,550.00
11	PLUG & CLAMP WITH 2" BLOW-OFF VALVE & BOX ASSEMBLY, ALL SIZES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$745.00	\$1,490.00	\$820.00	\$1,640.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
DIVISION II - WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$203,579.20		\$183,713.20		\$198,199.20

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES
 & PAVING AND APPURTENANCES TO SERVE KRESSTON SECTION 3
 MONTGOMERY-GRIMES COUNTIES MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 146D
 MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
 JULY 2, 2024
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 A. HOLLIDAY
 JULY 2, 2024
 3096-0103 (9.2)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) PRINCIPAL SERVICES, LTD.		2) MTEX CONSTRUCTION, LLC		3) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
DIVISION III - SANITARY SEWER ITEMS									
1	8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 0' – 8' CUT, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	133	\$48.00	\$6,384.00	\$41.00	\$5,453.00	\$43.00	\$5,719.00
2	8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 8' – 12' CUT, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1681	\$50.00	\$84,050.00	\$42.00	\$70,602.00	\$45.00	\$75,645.00
3	STANDARD 4' DIAMETER PRECAST SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, 0' – 8' DEPTH, INCLUDES ADJUSTMENTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	17	\$3,219.00	\$54,723.00	\$2,845.00	\$48,365.00	\$4,850.00	\$82,450.00
4	EXTRA DEPTH ON SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (OVER 8' DEPTH), COMPLETE IN PLACE	VF	27	\$201.00	\$5,427.00	\$150.00	\$4,050.00	\$295.00	\$7,965.00
5	STANDARD 4' DIAMETER PRECAST SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, SEALED AND VENTED (0' – 8' DEPTH), INCLUDES ADJUSTMENTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$4,881.00	\$9,762.00	\$5,740.00	\$11,480.00	\$9,550.00	\$19,100.00
6	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, FOR SANITARY SEWER, INCLUDES ALL LATERAL LEADS, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	3153	\$0.10	\$315.30	\$1.00	\$3,153.00	\$0.10	\$315.30
7	VIDEO INSPECTION OF SANITARY SEWER, ALL SIZES, INCLUDES DIGITAL COPY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1000	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.01	\$10.00	\$2.00	\$2,000.00
8	SHORT SIDE DOUBLE OR SINGLE 6" PVC PIPE SERVICE LEAD, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, INCLUDES PIPE, CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, RISER, WYE, PLUG, MARKER, AND ANY NECESSARY FITTINGS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	22	\$1,147.00	\$25,234.00	\$940.00	\$20,680.00	\$1,000.00	\$22,000.00
9	LONG SIDE DOUBLE OR SINGLE 6" PVC PIPE SERVICE LEAD, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, INCLUDES PIPE, CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, RISER, WYE, PLUG, MARKER, AND ANY NECESSARY FITTINGS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	789	\$36.00	\$28,404.00	\$35.00	\$27,615.00	\$40.00	\$31,560.00
10	STANDARD SANITARY SEWER DROP STRUCTURE, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$811.00	\$811.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
11	8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, 0' - 8' CUT, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	162	\$39.00	\$6,318.00	\$41.00	\$6,642.00	\$42.00	\$6,804.00
12	8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, 8' - 12' CUT, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	371	\$43.00	\$15,953.00	\$42.00	\$15,582.00	\$43.00	\$15,953.00
13	REMOVE AND OFFSITE DISPOSAL OF EXISTING 8" PLUG AND CONNECT PROPOSED 8" SANITARY SEWER, AND CONSTRUCT PROPOSED SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$24.00	\$24.00	\$220.00	\$220.00	\$6,750.00	\$6,750.00
DIVISION III - SANITARY SEWER ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$239,405.30		\$214,652.00		\$276,761.30
DIVISION IV - MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS									
1	EXTRA REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$2.00	\$200.00
2	EXTRA CLEARING AND GRUBBING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
3	HAUL UTILITY SPOILS TO DESIGNATED ONSITE DISPOSAL SITE, USING OFF ROAD TRUCKS. INCLUDES STRIPPING, STOCKPILING STRIPPINGS, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, AND RE-APPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$17,600.00	\$17,600.00	\$15,400.00	\$15,400.00
4	INCREASE IN CLEARING AND GRUBBING COST TO CHIP AND HAUL OUTSIDE THIS DEVELOPMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
5	EXTRA 18" THICK CONCRETE RIP RAP, PER DETAIL, INCLUDES GEOTEXTILE FABRIC, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	82	\$94.00	\$7,708.00	\$150.00	\$12,300.00	\$130.00	\$10,660.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES
 & PAVING AND APPURTENANCES TO SERVE KRESSTON SECTION 3
 MONTGOMERY-GRIMES COUNTIES MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 146D
 MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
 JULY 2, 2024
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 A. HOLLIDAY
 JULY 2, 2024
 3096-0103 (9.2)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) PRINCIPAL SERVICES, LTD.		2) MTEX CONSTRUCTION, LLC		3) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
6	EXTRA CEMENT STABILIZED SAND (2.0 SACKS PER TON), (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	10	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$50.00	\$500.00
7	ADJUST MANHOLE RIM (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$100.00	\$300.00
8	EXTRA ORANGE CONSTRUCTION FENCE, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00
9	DEWATERING, ALL LINE SIZES AND DEPTHS, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1000	\$40.00	\$40,000.00	\$40.00	\$40,000.00	\$40.00	\$40,000.00
10	WET SAND CONSTRUCTION AS PER DETAILS AND RECOMMENDED BY GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER, ALL LINE SIZES AND DEPTH, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1000	\$10.00	\$10,000.00	\$10.00	\$10,000.00	\$10.00	\$10,000.00
DIVISION IV - MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$69,658.00	\$91,000.00		\$87,160.00	
<i>DIVISION V - PAVING ITEMS</i>									
1	6" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	6436	\$48.80	\$314,076.80	\$53.80	\$346,256.80	\$51.00	\$328,236.00
2	7" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	2733	\$54.00	\$147,582.00	\$59.30	\$162,066.90	\$61.00	\$166,713.00
3	6" LIME/FLY ASH STABILIZED SUBGRADE MANIPULATION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	10594	\$4.00	\$42,376.00	\$4.10	\$43,435.40	\$4.00	\$42,376.00
4	TRU-BLN LIME/FLY ASH MIXTURE FOR 6" STABILIZED SUBGRADE PREPARATION, 50 LBS/SY, AS REQUIRED BY SOIL CONDITIONS AND APPROVED BY GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	265	\$350.00	\$92,750.00	\$255.30	\$67,654.50	\$275.00	\$72,875.00
5	ROADWAY EXCAVATION TO BE USED FOR FILL TO FINAL GRADE WITHIN PROJECT LIMITS, INCLUDING STRIPPING, STOCKPILING STRIPPINGS, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, AND RE-APPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	12174	\$5.00	\$60,870.00	\$6.30	\$76,696.20	\$4.00	\$48,696.00
6	PERMANENT TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INCLUDES ALL TRAFFIC BUTTONS, PAVEMENT STRIPING, MARKERS, REFLECTIVE PAINT ON MEDIAN NOSES, STREET SIGNS, TRAFFIC SIGNS, ETC., COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00
7	CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE MONTGOMERY COUNTY PAVING BOND IN THE AMOUNT OF \$204,416.36, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00
8	6" REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	3188	\$3.00	\$9,564.00	\$3.90	\$12,433.20	\$4.00	\$12,752.00
9	4" X 12" REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2282	\$3.00	\$6,846.00	\$3.90	\$8,899.80	\$4.00	\$9,128.00
10	INSTALL, MAINTAIN, AND REMOVE CONCRETE TRUCK WASHOUT AREA, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
11	REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVING HEADER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	28	\$15.00	\$420.00	\$18.30	\$512.40	\$25.00	\$700.00
12	TYPE III BARRICADE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
DIVISION V - PAVING ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$685,984.80	\$731,055.20		\$712,776.00	
<u>BIDDING SUMMARY</u>									
SUBTOTAL DIVISION I - DRAINAGE FACILITIES ITEMS					\$423,925.40	\$470,983.00		\$449,731.40	
SUBTOTAL DIVISION II - WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM ITEMS					\$203,579.20	\$183,713.20		\$198,199.20	
SUBTOTAL DIVISION III - SANITARY SEWER ITEMS					\$239,405.30	\$214,652.00		\$276,761.30	
SUBTOTAL DIVISION IV - MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS					\$69,658.00	\$91,000.00		\$87,160.00	
SUBTOTAL DIVISION V - PAVING ITEMS					\$685,984.80	\$731,055.20		\$712,776.00	
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$1,622,552.70	\$1,691,403.40		\$1,724,627.90	

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES
 & PAVING AND APPURTENANCES TO SERVE KRESSTON SECTION 3
 MONTGOMERY-GRIMES COUNTIES MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 146D
 MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
 JULY 2, 2024
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 A. HOLLIDAY
 JULY 2, 2024
 3096-0103 (9.2)

4) CE BARKER LTD.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
DIVISION I - DRAINAGE FACILITIES ITEMS					
1	24" RCP STORM SEWER PIPE, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1785	\$100.00	\$178,500.00
2	30" RCP STORM SEWER PIPE, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	160	\$125.00	\$20,000.00
3	4' X 4' REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT, ASTM C-1433, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	18	\$600.00	\$10,800.00
4	7' X 4' REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT, ASTM C-1433, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	91	\$900.00	\$81,900.00
5	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, ALL SIZES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2034	\$0.01	\$20.34
6	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE, INCLUDES GENERAL SOURCE CONTROLS AND ALL ITEMS NOT SPECIFICALLY LISTED IN THE BID PROPOSAL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00
7	STAGE I - MODIFIED REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "C" INLET, (5' MINIMUM INSIDE OPENING), INCLUDES INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE I INLET, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	9	\$2,760.00	\$24,840.00
8	STAGE II - MODIFIED REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "C" INLET, (5' MINIMUM INSIDE OPENING), ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	9	\$1,840.00	\$16,560.00
9	STAGE I - MODIFIED REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "C-1" INLET, (10' MINIMUM INSIDE OPENING), INCLUDES INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE I INLET, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
10	STAGE II - MODIFIED REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "C-1" INLET, (10' MINIMUM INSIDE OPENING), ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
11	OUTFALL SLOPE PROTECTION NO. 1 FOR 30" RCP STORM SEWER, INCLUDES SLOPE PAVING, TOE WALLS, 18" THICK CONCRETE RIP RAP, AND GEOTEXTILE FABRIC, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00
12	REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "C" MANHOLE FOR 42" STORM SEWER AND SMALLER, INCLUDES ADJUSTMENTS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	16	\$4,300.00	\$68,800.00
13	EXCAVATION AND GRADING OF EXTREME EVENT OVERFLOW SWALE, INCLUDES STRIPPING, STOCKPILING STRIPPINGS, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, AND RE-APPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	168	\$12.00	\$2,016.00
14	EXCAVATION AND GRADING OF DRAINAGE SWALE, 3:1 MINIMUM SIDE SLOPE - 1' BOTTOM, (ALL DEPTHS), INCLUDES HAULING OF SPOIL MATERIAL, STRIPPING, STOCKPILING STRIPPINGS, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, AND RE-APPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	330	\$12.00	\$3,960.00
15	EXCAVATION AND GRADING OF DRAINAGE SWALE, 5:1 MINIMUM SIDE SLOPE - 3' BOTTOM,(ALL DEPTHS), INCLUDES HAULING OF SPOIL MATERIAL, STRIPPING, STOCKPILING STRIPPINGS, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, AND RE-APPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	92	\$12.00	\$1,104.00
16	REINFORCED CONCRETE STORM SEWER JUNCTION BOX FOR 7' X 4' RCB STORM SEWER WITH ONE REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "C" MANHOLE TOPS. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE ENGINEERED DRAWINGS. INCLUDES ADJUSTMENTS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$10,600.00	\$10,600.00
17	7" CONCRETE SEAL SLAB FOR BOX CULVERT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	90	\$310.00	\$27,900.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES
& PAVING AND APPURTENANCES TO SERVE KRESSTON SECTION 3
MONTGOMERY-GRIMES COUNTIES MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 146D
MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
JULY 2, 2024
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
A. HOLLIDAY
JULY 2, 2024
3096-0103 (9.2)

4) CE BARKER LTD.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
18	ARMOR CURB INLET, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
19	REINFORCED 24" CONCRETE COLLAR, INCLUDES ADJUSTMENTS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$120.00	\$120.00
20	WING WALLS FOR 4' X 4' BOX CULVERT PER TXDOT DETAILS, INCLUDES HEADWALL AND APRON, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$33,500.00	\$33,500.00
21	WING WALLS FOR 7' X 4' BOX CULVERT PER TXDOT DETAILS, INCLUDES HEADWALL AND APRON, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00
22	EXCAVATION AND GRADING OF DRAINAGE SWALE, 3:1 MINIMUM SIDE SLOPE - 10' BOTTOM, (ALL DEPTHS), INCLUDES HAULING OF SPOIL MATERIAL, STRIPPING, STOCKPILING STRIPPINGS, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, AND RE-APPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	777	\$12.00	\$9,324.00
23	REMOVE AND OFFSITE DISPOSAL OF EXISTING STORM SEWER OUTFALL AND CONNECT PROPOSED 24" RCP TO EXISTING 24" RCP. INCLUDES ALL NECESSARY CONNECTIONS, INCLUDES SLOPE PAVEMENT, SLOPED END TREATMENT, AND ALL APPURTENANCES, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00

DIVISION I - DRAINAGE FACILITIES ITEMS SUBTOTAL:

\$553,744.34

DIVISION II - WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM ITEMS

1	8" PVC WATER LINE, C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, INCLUDES FITTINGS, BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2491	\$40.00	\$99,640.00
2	6" PVC WATER LINE, C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, INCLUDES FITTINGS, BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	163	\$30.00	\$4,890.00
3	4" HDPE WATER LINE, C-906, DR 9, INCLUDES FITTINGS, BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	45	\$30.00	\$1,350.00
4	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, FOR WATER LINE, INCLUDES ALL LATERAL LEADS, ALL DEPTHS, ALL SIZES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	3952	\$0.01	\$39.52
5	8" AWWA GATE VALVE & BOX, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	7	\$2,000.00	\$14,000.00
6	6" AWWA GATE VALVE & BOX, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
7	FIRE HYDRANT UNIT, INCLUDES APPROPRIATE TEE, FITTINGS, 6" GATE VALVE & BOX, AND LEAD PIPE, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	5	\$5,875.00	\$29,375.00
8	WET CONNECTION OF PROPOSED 8" WATER LINE TO EXISTING WATER LINE, INCLUDES FITTINGS, ALL ADAPTERS AND CONNECTORS NECESSARY, AND REMOVAL OF EXISTING PLUG & CLAMP AND 2" BLOW-OFF VALVE & BOX, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$550.00	\$550.00
9	SHORT SIDE DOUBLE OR SINGLE SERVICE, INCLUDES METER BOX, CURB STOP, ALL NECESSARY CONNECTORS, AND TAPS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	14	\$1,000.00	\$14,000.00
10	LONG SIDE DOUBLE OR SINGLE SERVICE, INCLUDES METER BOX, CURB STOP, ALL NECESSARY CONNECTORS, AND TAPS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	21	\$1,200.00	\$25,200.00
11	PLUG & CLAMP WITH 2" BLOW-OFF VALVE & BOX ASSEMBLY, ALL SIZES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$900.00	\$1,800.00

DIVISION II - WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM ITEMS SUBTOTAL:

\$192,344.52

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES
 & PAVING AND APPURTENANCES TO SERVE KRESSTON SECTION 3
 MONTGOMERY-GRIMES COUNTIES MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 146D
 MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
 JULY 2, 2024
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 A. HOLLIDAY
 JULY 2, 2024
 3096-0103 (9.2)

4) CE BARKER LTD.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
DIVISION III - SANITARY SEWER ITEMS					
1	8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 0' – 8' CUT, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	133	\$75.00	\$9,975.00
2	8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 8' – 12' CUT, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1681	\$80.00	\$134,480.00
3	STANDARD 4' DIAMETER PRECAST SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, 0' – 8' DEPTH, INCLUDES ADJUSTMENTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	17	\$5,000.00	\$85,000.00
4	EXTRA DEPTH ON SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (OVER 8' DEPTH), COMPLETE IN PLACE	VF	27	\$500.00	\$13,500.00
5	STANDARD 4' DIAMETER PRECAST SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, SEALED AND VENTED (0' – 8' DEPTH), INCLUDES ADJUSTMENTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00
6	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, FOR SANITARY SEWER, INCLUDES ALL LATERAL LEADS, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	3153	\$0.01	\$31.53
7	VIDEO INSPECTION OF SANITARY SEWER, ALL SIZES, INCLUDES DIGITAL COPY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1000	\$0.01	\$10.00
8	SHORT SIDE DOUBLE OR SINGLE 6" PVC PIPE SERVICE LEAD, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, INCLUDES PIPE, CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, RISER, WYE, PLUG, MARKER, AND ANY NECESSARY FITTINGS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	22	\$2,200.00	\$48,400.00
9	LONG SIDE DOUBLE OR SINGLE 6" PVC PIPE SERVICE LEAD, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, INCLUDES PIPE, CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, RISER, WYE, PLUG, MARKER, AND ANY NECESSARY FITTINGS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	789	\$50.00	\$39,450.00
10	STANDARD SANITARY SEWER DROP STRUCTURE, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00
11	8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, 0' - 8' CUT, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	162	\$75.00	\$12,150.00
12	8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, 8' - 12' CUT, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	371	\$80.00	\$29,680.00
13	REMOVE AND OFFSITE DISPOSAL OF EXISTING 8" PLUG AND CONNECT PROPOSED 8" SANITARY SEWER, AND CONSTRUCT PROPOSED SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
DIVISION III - SANITARY SEWER ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$387,476.53
DIVISION IV - MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS					
1	EXTRA REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$3.00	\$300.00
2	EXTRA CLEARING AND GRUBBING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
3	HAUL UTILITY SPOILS TO DESIGNATED ONSITE DISPOSAL SITE, USING OFF ROAD TRUCKS, INCLUDES STRIPPING, STOCKPILING STRIPPINGS, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, AND RE-APPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
4	INCREASE IN CLEARING AND GRUBBING COST TO CHIP AND HAUL OUTSIDE THIS DEVELOPMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
5	EXTRA 18" THICK CONCRETE RIP RAP, PER DETAIL, INCLUDES GEOTEXTILE FABRIC, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	82	\$102.00	\$8,364.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES
 & PAVING AND APPURTENANCES TO SERVE KRESSTON SECTION 3
 MONTGOMERY-GRIMES COUNTIES MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 146D
 MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
 JULY 2, 2024
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 A. HOLLIDAY
 JULY 2, 2024
 3096-0103 (9.2)

4) CE BARKER LTD.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
6	EXTRA CEMENT STABILIZED SAND (2.0 SACKS PER TON), (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	10	\$30.00	\$300.00
7	ADJUST MANHOLE RIM (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$100.00	\$300.00
8	EXTRA ORANGE CONSTRUCTION FENCE, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$4.00	\$400.00
9	DEWATERING, ALL LINE SIZES AND DEPTHS, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1000	\$40.00	\$40,000.00
10	WET SAND CONSTRUCTION AS PER DETAILS AND RECOMMENDED BY GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER, ALL LINE SIZES AND DEPTH, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1000	\$10.00	\$10,000.00

DIVISION IV - MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS SUBTOTAL:

\$76,664.00

DIVISION V - PAVING ITEMS

1	6" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	6436	\$52.00	\$334,672.00
2	7" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	2733	\$65.00	\$177,645.00
3	6" LIME/FLY ASH STABILIZED SUBGRADE MANIPULATION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	10594	\$8.00	\$84,752.00
4	TRU-BLN LIME/FLY ASH MIXTURE FOR 6" STABILIZED SUBGRADE PREPARATION, 50 LBS/SY, AS REQUIRED BY SOIL CONDITIONS AND APPROVED BY GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	265	\$320.00	\$84,800.00
5	ROADWAY EXCAVATION TO BE USED FOR FILL TO FINAL GRADE WITHIN PROJECT LIMITS, INCLUDING STRIPPING, STOCKPILING STRIPPINGS, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, AND RE-APPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	12174	\$5.00	\$60,870.00
6	PERMANENT TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INCLUDES ALL TRAFFIC BUTTONS, PAVEMENT STRIPING, MARKERS, REFLECTIVE PAINT ON MEDIAN NOSES, STREET SIGNS, TRAFFIC SIGNS, ETC., COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
7	CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE MONTGOMERY COUNTY PAVING BOND IN THE AMOUNT OF \$204,416.36, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
8	6" REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	3188	\$3.15	\$10,042.20
9	4" X 12" REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2282	\$3.15	\$7,188.30
10	INSTALL, MAINTAIN, AND REMOVE CONCRETE TRUCK WASHOUT AREA, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$300.00	\$300.00
11	REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVING HEADER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	28	\$50.00	\$1,400.00
12	TYPE III BARRICADE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00

DIVISION V - PAVING ITEMS SUBTOTAL:

\$777,169.50

BIDDING SUMMARY

SUBTOTAL DIVISION I - DRAINAGE FACILITIES ITEMS	\$553,744.34
SUBTOTAL DIVISION II - WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM ITEMS	\$192,344.52
SUBTOTAL DIVISION III - SANITARY SEWER ITEMS	\$387,476.53
SUBTOTAL DIVISION IV - MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS	\$76,664.00
SUBTOTAL DIVISION V - PAVING ITEMS	\$777,169.50
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID	\$1,987,398.89